oALIKE

1-Needle Overlock Machine MO-3903
— Kt A—N—Ow T I MO -3904
MO-3900
Subclasses

PARTS LIST

29128808
No.0847-00




-30¢

. 3.H0-3904-07¢

o MD-3803-074-300

4.M0-3904-004-300

2.M0-3904-004-300




REF.NO HNOTE PiRT NCG. DESCERLIDPT LGN & v 1 1 O
1 118-88609 UPPER SPRELDER PIHE AN 1
2 121-808550 THREAD GUIDE PLATE ASM. (RPVFANTUDY 1
3 SS-6090630~-SP SCREY  9/64-40 L=0 ey §/04-40 L=0 1
4 R4200-J0D-D00  THROAT PLATE A £3 1
—D R4200-JOF-D00  THROAT PLATE aJ {3 1
6 119-91809 GAUGE T VS RS L O A 1
7 118-76257 PRESSER FOOT ASH. TH1 H3 1
8 B1508-804~C0A  STITCH TONGUE (R 2Ty A (1
g #01 118-76257 PRESSER FOOT ASH. #4173 1
10 #01 118-20701 _FINGER GUARD PR R 1
11 R4200-J0G-DO0  THROAT PLATE YRS 1
12 119-91808 GAUGE A=A BT AR TERIFT -0 1
13 118-76257 PRESSER FOGT ASH. THI 73 1
14 B1509-804-C0A  STITCH TONGUE {RZATYRT 4 {1
_15 _#01 118-76257 PRESSER FOOT ASH. %L 43 1
16 #01 118-20701 FINGER GUARD 28T -0 1
Note ( {32 1#01..... FOR EXPORT B H A

%ALL PARTS NOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF MO-3904-0£E4-300.

ERLSN OB & T

MO-3804-0E4-300 » H@ET .



¢ MG-3904-0E6-300

L5 MO-3804-005-300

7.M0-3904-0F6-300




REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION < Oty

1 R4306-JOD-EOD  THROAT PLATE RUES 1
2 119-49807 MAIN FEED DOG JaynT (F-28) 1
3 119-49906 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 73N (F-25) 1
4 118-76356 PRESSER FODT ASM. 41 93 1
) 118-73007 PRESSER F0OT _ 133 (1
6 #01  118-76356 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 31 93 1
7 #01  118-20701 FINGER GUARD ETHT - 1
8 R4300-JOE-EO0  THROAT PLATE LRSS 1
9 119-48807 MAIN FEED DOG Yatyyn” (F-25) 1
10 119-49906 __DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 299N (F-25) 1
11 118-76356 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 151 93 1
12 118-73007 PRESSER FOOT 131 (1)
13 #01  118-78356 PRESSER FOOT ASH. 91 43 1
14 #01  113-20701 FINGER GUARD e FT - 1
15 R4300-JOF-F0O0  THRUAT PLATE ni43 1
16 119-48807 MAIN FEED DOG 239N (F-25) 1
17 119-498906 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 7rtHUAT (F-25) 1
18 118-91809 GAUGE TIR-N BT THETT ST 1
19 118-76455 PRESSER FOOT ASH. 81 73 1
20 118-73007 PRESSER FOQT _ 131 (42
21 B1509-804-C0A  STITCH TONGUE {R2ATY R A (1
22 #01  118-76455 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 151 43 1
23 #01  118-20701 FINGER GUARD 2P~ 1
Note ( {E3E )#01..... FOR EXPORT # &4 B

*ALL PARTS NOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF M0-3504-0E4-300.
ERRUADEBFREIE. M0-3904-0E4-300 &t HAT T,



| B M0-3904-0F5-500 |

|
REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTTONR - Qty
1 R4300-JOF-EOB  THROAT PLATE )42 1
2 118-83303 MAIN FEED DOG VaTHY AT 1
3 118-85605 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOC TN 1
4 118-91809 GAUGE IN=NT TR THFIFT - 1
_5 MDC-270R1400  NEEDLE DCX27 814 ) DCX27 #14 _ 1
8 #01  MC-0336008-00  NEEDLE B-27 90 npB-27 90 1
7 118-76455 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 41 93 1
g B1509-804-C0A STITCH TONGUE {b2ATY 3274 (1)
g 118-73007 PRESSER FOOT 151 (1)
10 #02  ]118-76455 _ PRESSER FOOT ASH. Iy 3 1
11 #02  118-20701 FINGER GUARD T 1
12 121-80451 YHREAD GUIDE PLATE ASM. {bPUTAAT Y3 1
Note { iEE 1#01..... FOR JE JE A
#0Z. ..., FOR EXPORT i H

wALL PARTS NOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE NPF M0-3904-~0E4-300.
EREMUA D& . MO-3904-0E4-300 & HBE T T,



b9 M0-3504-258-300

1 e 4
| ‘ ? ~
; S R 2
i L IR L

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION ooy 4 4 0ty
1 R4300-J0G-EQ0  THROAT PLATE RE 1
2 118-83303 MAIN FEED DOG YathY A" 1
3 121-71708 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG LU 1
4 119-91809 GANGE PO LN EPISE S LTSN 1
5 MDC-270B1400 NEEDLE DCX27 #14 Y DCX27 #14 1
6 801  MC-0336009~00  NEEDLE B-27 90 N B-27 90 1
7 118-76455 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 141 73 1
8 B1509-804-C0A  STITCH TOMGUE AR2ATY R4 (1
9 118-73007 PRESSER FOOT T4 (1
10 #02  118-70455 PRESSER FOOT ASH. 147 43 1
11 #02  118-207 1 FINGER GUARD TS 1
12 121-80451 THREAD GUIUE PLATE ASM. NN P AN 1
Note ( (E£EC 1401..... FOR JE JE B
BOZ. .. .. FOR EXPURT )

%6LL rARTS NOT MENTIONED ABUVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF H0-3804-0E4-300.
FELAS o 8Baaid . M0-3904-0E4-300 s HBT T .



|10 M0-3904-0HB-300

| 2

‘ (;\o < < ‘\ %
| >

\' , = Oy

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION S 0t
1 R4300-JOH-EOO0  THROAT PLATE nj4% 1
2 118-83303 MAIN FEED DOG PEE UM 1
3 121-71708 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG TR NT 1
4 118-91809 GAUGE CULEV SN AT A SY AP 1
2 MDC-270B1400 NEEDLE DCX27 #14 nJ DCX27 #14 1
6 #01  MC-0336009-00  NEEDLE B-27 90 ) B-27 90 1
7 121-51254 PRESSER FOOT ASH. 11 (43) 1
8 121-57806 PRESSER FOOT ER D! oD
8 121-59307 STITCH TONGUE AR2ATYRT 4 (1
10 #02 _ 121-51254 __PRESSER FOOT ASM. 111(73) 1
11 #02  118-20701 FINGER GUARD LT - 1
12 121-80451 THREAD GUIDE PLATE ASM. 1PPUFANTUY 1

Note ( E&c '#01..... FOR JE JE H

#02.. ... FOR EXPORT it A

“ALL PART NOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF MO-3904-0E4-300.
ERLA o8Bz, M0-3904-0E4-300 ¢ HET ¥ .



0

-

5-02£-300 C13.M0-35044-07¢-300

| ' | ? 10 |
o s /6&\ @
S T % > =,
3 Q;/€§%§§%§§iﬁﬁ;> i :%2:;§§§§§§§% > §§:¢??( ,¢§§§

e

| D e D e

SN U

] P P

i |

\ i

REF.NO NOTE PART NQ. ) DESCRIPTION L v A £ Qty
1 R4200-J0D-DOA THROAT PLATE VRS 1
2 121-12504 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE C MIAF33142C 1
3 121-12603 DIFFERENTIAL FEED CAM Fro 0L 1
4 121-12702 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER SPRING B MARTFINT B 1
5 _R4200-J0E-DOA THROAT PLATE MA3 1
& 121-12504 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE C MArFI42C 1
7 121-12603 DIFFERENTIAL FEED CAM FE L 1
8 121-12702 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER SPRING B N AP FINT 2B 1
g R4200-J0F-DOA THROAT PLATE MA% 1
10 119-91809 GAUGE SIN-NT BT {PUERIE -9 1
11 121-12504 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE C N1 rE314%2C 1
12 121-12603 DIFFERENTIAL FEED CAM LTI 1
13 121-12702 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER SPRING B MAFFINTZB 1
14 118-76257 PRESSER FOOT ASM. HY »3 1

_15 _ B1509-804-COA  STITCH TONGUE ARyt 4 (1)
16 #01 118-76257 PRESSER FOOT ASM. T41 h3 1
17 #01 118~20701 FINGER GUARD ETCa AR 1

Note ( F:EC #01..... FOR EXPORT & H A

#ALL PARTS NOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF M0-3904-0E4-300.
FEUADOEBZE . M0-3004-0E4-300 L H£@ET T .



{4 M0~38044-005-300, M0-35048-0D8E-300

15.40-39044-0E6-300, M0-39048-0E6-300

16.MD-38044-0F6-300, ¥0-3904B-0F6-300




REF.NO NOTE PART NWO. DESCRIPTION [ Qt

1 R4300-J0D-EOA THROAT PLATE LUES 1
2 119-49807 MAIN FEED DOG YadYAT (F-25) 1
3 119-49%06 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG TIYNT(F-25) 1
4 121-12504 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE C M4 14%2C0 1
5 121-12603 DIFFERENTIAL FEED CAM kA _1
6 121-12702 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER SPRING B NiAFT3INT 2B 1
7 118-76356 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 141 D3 1
8 118-73007 PRESSER FOOT 143 (1)
9 #01 118-76356 PRESSER FOOT ASHM. 131 b3 1
10 #01 118-20701 FINGER GUARD 1200 MES S 1
11 R4300-JOE-EQA THROAT PLATE M43 1
12 119-49807 MAIN FEED DOG JadHY N (F-25) 1
13 116-49906 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 370N (F-25) 1
14 121-12504 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE C M A+ 433142C 1
15 121-12603 DIFFERENTIAL FEED CAM T 9hL 1
16 121-12702 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER SPRING B APAREFINT 2B 1
17 118-76356 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FHI 43 1
18 118-73007 PRESSER FOOT 151 (N
19 #01 118-76356 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1$1 93 1
_20 #01  118-20701 FINGER GUARD o) et o 1
21 R4300-JOF-EOC THROAT PLATE MA2(044-0FG-300) 1
22 119-49807 MAIN FEED DOG Y219 AT (F-25) 1
23 119-49906 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOGG TN (F-25) 1
24 119-91809 GAUGE GIN-A° FT AP RFTF -7 1
_25 121-12504 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE C MAPE4I {20 1
26 121-12603 DIFFERENTIAL FEED CAM LY 7 1
27 121-12702 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER SPRING B M AN 2D 1
28 118-76455 PRESSER FOOT ASH. T#I 93 1
29 B1509-804-COA STITCH TONGUE £b2ATYZT 4 (n
30 _118-73007 __PRESSER FOOT 14T (1)
31 #01 118-76455 PRESSER FOOT ASH. 191 Y3 1
32 #01 118-20701 FINGER GUARD AT 1
Note ( i¥32 )#01.....FOR EXPORT il

*ALL PARTS NOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF M0-3904-0E4-300.
LA OERIE . H0-3004-0E4-300 L H@TT.,

- 10 —



- - @ @ @ !
r

g 17.M0-39044-004-306, M0-39048-004-306 . 1B MU-38045-05¢-300

|
i
|
|
|

|
|

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION ooy A A Qty
1 R4200-J0D-DOC  THROAT PLATE YORE! 1

2 115-97101 MAIN FEED DOG yazhyn” 1

3 118-86207 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG IR 1

4 121-12504 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE C M4 pE4I42C 1

2 _121-12603 DIFFERENTIAL FEED CAN L T !

6 121-12702 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER SPRING B RIS & SENES 1

7 R4200-J0D-DOD  THROAT PLATE N 42 1

8 115-97101 MATN FEED DOG yathyn” 1

9 118-86207 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG WEVILY 1
10 _119-88102 _ AUXTLIARY FEED DOG _AyTatayat 1
11 121-12504 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE C M) {pE314%C 1
12 121-12603 DIFFERENTIAL FEED CAM AL 1
13 121-12702 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER SPRING B ORI SENE 1
14 119-88052 PRESSER ASH. 141 93 1
15 - 119-88003 PRESSER FQOT 112 1)
16 118-99507 STITCH TONGUE Thas e (H
17 118-99408 SPRING THIMIEAT 7 (1
18 55-4080610-SP  SCREV 1/8-44 L=06.4 ATyt 1/8-44 1.=6.4 (1
19 118-20701 FINGER GUARD S AR 1

“ALL PARTS NOT MERTIONED ABOVE ARE SAM

£ AS THOSE OF MU-3904-0E4-300.
LE L OBRGE L. HO-3904-0E4-300 & £&T

ERE

— 11 —



- 19.M0-3804-005-303/508438 2

P20 M0-3904-045-1510

18 ﬁg |
SN

\ N
1{\ ~. b\\pl/f

REF.NO NOTE

PART NO. DESCRIPTION | Qty
1 R4100-J0D-DO0  THROAT PLATE M43 1
2 118-83105 MAIN FEED DOG Par UL 1
3 B1657-804-00V  DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG YEVULN 1
4 118-87502 AUXILIARY FEED DOG FITATTYNT 1
) MAS-08402000  PATTERN SEAMER 35HM N y-vy-2 353Y3- 1
6 118-78252 PRESSER FOOT ASH. I 53 1
7 B1507-804-C0C  PRESSURE FGOT ERA [@Y)
8 B1509-804-S0B  STITCH TONGUE £F2ATYRT 4 (1
9 B1510-814-00B  STOPPER P T (1
_10 81540-804-000  GUIDE SHAFT MOUNTING PLATE BTARTITY FUVE4R (1)
11 B1541-804-000 GUIDE SHAFT FARTITY (D
12 NS-6080340-SP  NUT 1/8-44 ayhyIyr 1/8-44 (1
13 35-6060410-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 »= 3.5 L3Fy™ 3/32-56 L=3.5 (1)
14 WP-0371026-SD  WASHER 3.7X7X1 E53 3% 3.7X7X1 (1
15 #01  118-78253 PRESSER FOOT ,SM. 191 %3 1
16 #01  118-20701 FINGER GUARD TP 1
17 R4100-J0A-CO0  THROAT PLATE U 1
18 118-82008 MAIN FEED DOG yathyn® 1
19 118-85001 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG eV ULN 1
20 . 118-87007 AUXILIARY FLED DOG ML VUL 1
21 MDC-100B0800 NEEDLE DCX1 #8 A DCX1 #8 1
22 118-76059 PRESSER FOOT ASH. TH1 73 1
23 117-62900 STITCH TONGUF fhaa™uet s (L
24 #01  118-7605¢ PRESSER FOOT ASH. 41 73 1
25 #01  118-20701 FINGER GUARD TP -RT 1
Note ( {EF I#01..... FOR EXPORT B A FH

- 12 —

M0-3904-0E4-300

#aLl PARCS NOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME S THOSE OF M0-3904-0E4-300.

LR o Maix LHBTT.




REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION by A A 0t
1 R4100-J0B-C00  THROAT PLATE N {3 1
2 118-82008 MAIN FEED DOG J3athyn” 1
3 118-85001 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 791nT 1
4 118-87007 AUXILIARY FEED DOG ESAEE VU 1

) MDC-100B0800 NEEDLE DCX1 #8 N DCX] #8 1
6 118-76059 PRESSER FOOT ASM. THL 93 1
7 117-92900 STITCH TONGUE 0 SN i (N
8 #01  118-76059 PRESSER FOOT ASH. 131 93 1
8 #01  118-20701 FINGER GUARD THT =R 1
10 R4100-JOA-COA  THROAT PLATE BUEE: 1
11 119-82807 THROAT PLATE HODK WUEESS (1)
12 118-82600 MAIN FEED DOG yatoyn” 1
13 119-82709 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG I YAT 1
14 119-82808 AUXILIARY FEED DOG AoTATIYNT 1

15 _MDC-100B0800 NEEDLE DCX1 #8 N DCX] 48 B
16 119-82451 PRESSER FOOT ASH. ¥ 93 1
17 119-82402 PRESSER FOOT 141 (b
18 119-82501 STITCH TONGUE {haaTYRT 4 ()
19 118-98608 STOPPER BIRVETA (1

20 118-20701 FINGER GUARD AR 1

Note ( #£&C )#0l..... FOR EXPORT i di B

#ALL PARTS NOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SHME
FERUNOEE T, MO-3904-0F4-300 ¢ H@BTT .

— 13 —



| 22.40-390¢-044- 450

24 M0-3904-0B4-450
10 13

NOTE

REF.NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION Loy A Qty
1 R4200-JOA-CO0  THROAT PLATE AYA2 1
2 118-938905 MAIN FEED DOG y1thyn” (F-08) 1
3 118-99002 DEFERENTIAL FEED DOG TN (F-08) 1
4 118-87007 AUXTLIARY FEED DOG VAEF U 1
S MDC-100B0800  NEEDLE DCX1 #8 _n) DCX] #8 1
6 118-76059 PRESSER FOOT ASH. 41 43 1
7 117-92800 STITCH TONGUE R4y 274 oy
g #01  118-76059 PRESSER FOCT ASHM. THI 93 1
g #01  118-20701 FINGER GUARD TR 1

10 R4200-J0B-C00  THROAT PLATE W43 1

11 118-98905 MAIN FEED DOG vath)at (F-08) 1
12 118-89002 DEFERENTIAL FEED DOG ThAnInt (F-08) 1
13 118-87007 AUXILIARY FEED DOG EAE LN 1
14 MDC-100B0&00 NEEDLE DCX1 #8 M DCX1 #8 1
15 118-76059 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1Y 93 1
16 117-92600 STITCH TONGLE {F2A"Y 27 4 (1)
17 #01 118-76059 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1 93 1
18 #01 118-20701 FINGER GUARD BT 1
Note ( ¥EED 1#01..... FOR EXPORT i A

#ALL PARTS NOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOUSE OF M0-3904-0E4-300.
EEUADESE L. H0-3904-0E4-300 & H@T T .

- 14 —



05 WG-3803E-004-21C

~>
T

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION 4 VA 1 Qty
1 R4200~30D-D0O0O THROAT PLATE VRS 1

2 118-45906 UPPER KNIFE 73X 1

3 121-04659 CLOTH PLATE ASM. 31327443 1

4 121-04709 CLOTH PLATE COVER FYE NS J N 1

5 _121-04808 CLOTH PLATE SUPPORTER 3RV AFBI4R 1]

6 121-80352 THREAD GUIDE PLATE ASM. {FPUT{NTUYY 1

7 118-88609 UPPER SPREADER UUEE N B8 N 1

8 SS-6090630-SP SCREW 6/064-40 L=b 33" 9/64-40 L=0 1

9 MDC-270B0900 NEEDLE DCX27 #9 M) DCX27 #9 1
10 #01  MC-0336006-50 NEEDLE B-27 65 M) B-27 65 1
11 119-92153 PRESSER FDQOT ASM. Y 3ty 1
12 118-20701 FINGER GUARD LA S 1

Note ( @&EEC 1801..... FOR JE JE B

#ALL PARTS NOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF M0-3904-0E4-300.
EEUAOISEIT. HO-3904-0E4-300 & HBT T .

- 15 —~



25 M0-38038-054-240

\
REF.NC NOTE PART NO. ‘- DESCRIPTION ooy A Qty
1 118-45906 UPPER KNIFE 9742 1
2 121-04659 CLOTH PLATE ASM. )T 493 1
3 121-04709 CLOTH PLATE COVER FIRTAINT - 1
4 121-04808 CLOTH PLATE SUPPORTER 2)2TAFFIAR 1
) 118-88609 UPPER SPREADER 979%™ h- A" 1
6 S3-6090630-3P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 k33297 9/64-40 L=0 1
7 121-80352 THREAD GUIDE PLATE ASM. {FPUFART VY 1
3 HDC-270B0900 NEEDLE DCX27 #9 N DCX27 #9 1
9 #01  MC-0336006-50  NEEDLE B-27 65 M) B-27 65 1
10 119-92153 PRESSER FOOT ASH. 141 kYa™9 1
11 118-20701 FINGER GUARD 27T~ 1
Note ( iEEC )#01..... FOR JE JE H

sALL_PARTS NOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF MO-3904-0E4-300.
EREUAOBE T, HO-3904-0E4-300 & HBTT .

-~ 16 -



REF.ND NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION N Qry
1 R4200-J0D-DO0  THROAT PLATE WURS 1
2 #01  118-45708 KNIFE LR 1
3 #02  118-45906 UPPER KNIFE 77 A2 1
4 121-80550 THREAD GUIDE PLATE ASM. APPUIANTUER 1
5 121-040659 CLOTH PLATE ASM. 2/27 493 1
6 121-04708 CLOTH PLATE COVER EVENEY Vi 1
7 121-04808 CLOTH PLATE SUPPOTER 2IXTAFHIA2 1
8 MDC-270B0900 NEEDLE DCX27 #9 N DCX27 48 1
9 #03  MC-0336006-50  NEEDLE B-27 65 M) B-27 B5 1
10 119-82153 PRESSER FOOT ASM, _ %I rvay 1
11 119-82104 PRESSER FGOT 191 (D
12 118-74807 STITCH TONGUE AFAATY 274 {1
13 B1508-804-000.  SPRING 8L FUYIATR (1)
14 #02  119-92153 PRESSER FOOT ASM. T8I 79179 1
15 #02  118-20701 FINGER GUARD Ty 1

Note ( xa )#0l..... FOR DOMESTIC USE eIzt

#02..... FOR EXPORT Lkl

#03..... FOR JE JE H

%ALL PARTS NOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF MO-3904-0E4-300.
FEUADESRE T, MO-3904-0E4-300 > HBT T,

- 17 —



L 0B H0-3905-084-240

} 1
- F
|
e
«i\
e
@v

_________________

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTI OGN SO Qty
1 #01  118-45708 KNIFE E342 1
2 #02  118-45908 UPPER KNIFE bV 1
3 121-04659 CLOTH PLATE ASM. 3/%27493 1
4 121-04709 CLOTH PLATE COVER 22T AHAT - 1
D __121-04808 CLOTH PLATE SUPPORTER 32T ARRIA2 1
6 MDC-270B0900 NEEDLE DCX27 #9 mM DCX27 #9 1
7 #03  HC-0336006-50  NEEDLE B-27 65 A B-27 65 1
g 121-80550 THREAD GUIDE PLATE ASHM. ARPUFANTUDS 1
9 119-92153 PRESSER FOOT ASH. %1 ¥9aTy 1

_10 119-921704 PRESSER FQOT 111 )
11 118-74807 STITCH TONGUE {24727 4 (1
12 B1508-804-000  SPRING 41 FYYFATR (1)
13 #02  119-92153 PRESSER FOOT ASM. I 917y 1
14 #02  118-20701 FINGER GUARD THT -7 1

Note  @EiC 1#01..... FOR DOMESTIC USE ERA
#02..... FOR EXPURT A
#03..... FOR JE JE H

#ALL PARTS NOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF M0-3904-0E4-300.
FEUAOBGE T N0-3904-0E4-300 *HBTT .,

- 18 —



. £ R T LRIy
29 M0-3804-086-32€ 50 MC-3504-0Fc 3

REF.NO NOTE PART RO. DESCRIPTION S | Quwy

1 R4300-JOE-EOB  THROAT PLATE HUESH 1

2 118-83402 MAIN FEED DOG Jatyn” 1

3 121-71807 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 77907 1

4 118-78857 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 191 43 1
D B1507-804-ROC _ PRESSER FQOT _1%1 C74 (1)

6 #01  118-78857 PRESSER FOOT ASM. T8I 73 1

7 #01  118-20701 FINGER GUARD LT - 1

8 R4300-JOF-EOA  THROAT PLATE LIRS 1

9 #01  118-20701 FINGER GUARD 2LTHT R 1

10 118-83402 MAIN FEED DOG PEE VUL 1

11 121-71807 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG VYO 1

12 119-91809 GAUGE FIN-AT FTAPTERLYT YT 1

13 119-74250 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1 (73) 1
14 119-74102 PRESSER FOOT ERA (1)
15 B1509-804-C0A  STITCH TONGUE {E247) 2" 4 (1)

16 #01 119-74250 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 141 (93) 1

Note ( ¥EZC I801..... FOR EXPORT #H A

wALL PARTS NOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF M0-3904-0E4-300.
EEUA DT . M0-3904-0E4-300 L HBT T .

—- 19 —



| 31.H0-3804-075-330/M075 IMDT6)

' 32 M0-3804-0F8-340/640/0: 4

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ S Qty
1 R4300-JOF-EOB  THROAT PLATE BUEE: 1
2 . 118-82206 MAIN FEED DOG JatnT 1
3 119-95107 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG ThEYNT 1
4 119-91809 GAUGE PIN=N BTARTHRLYT -0 1

) 119-94951 __PRESSER ASH. 141 43 1
6 119-94902 PRESSER FOOT %1 (1
7 118-72405 PRESSER FOOT HINGE 191EVY” (h
g 119-385008 BRACKET AyTFRA42 (1
9 B1511-357-000 PIN FHIE"Y (1

10 118-921086 __PRESSER SPRING 111N R 1

11 SD-0370401-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 3.70 H= 4.0 27y D=3.7 H=4 (1
12 SS-6060340-SP  SCREW  3/32-56 L= 2.5 L5397 3/32-56 L=2.5 (1
13 #01  119-94951 PRESSER ASH. 141 b3 1
14 #01  118-94706 FINGER GUARD 2T b 1
15 HAH-0750J0A0 PIPING FOLDER ASM. 9MM N ARV RS- 1
16 #02  HAM-07G0ONQAQ PIPING GUIDE ASM. 13MM AT AU T4 1
17 R4300-JOF-E00  THROAT PLATE M4% 1
18 119-49807 MAIN FEED DOG J2tUNT (F-25) 1
19 119-49906 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 771798 (F-25) 1
20 119-91809 __GAUGE Ih-NT BTAE TR -7 1
21 121-51353 TAPE PRESSER ASH. F-7°4L14I M3 1
22 121-58002 TAPE PRESSER F-7°4LE¥1 (0
23 121-60909 TAPE GUIDE F-7"7U3A {1
24 B1509-804-C0B  STITCH TONGUE AF2ATET A (1)
25 #01  121-51353 __TAPE PRESSER ASM. F-7° 4,481 Y3 1
26 #01  118-20701 FINGER GUARD 2ETHT R 1
27 MAQ-14100040 TAPE GUIDE ASM. F=7"FUrA 1993 1
28 $S-7091110-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 IREFRYT §/64-40 L=10.5 1
28 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 387977 3.7X8X1 1

Note ( @E3C 1#01..... FOR EXPORT
#02.. ... SPECIAL ORDER PART

& it A
FHEXHR

wALL PARTS NOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF M0O-3904-0E4-300.
LEEUAADEZIFT . MO-3904-0E4-300 tHBT T,

- 20 —



I

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTI k A 1 Q1
1 R4300-JOF-EQA THROAT PLATE UREY i
2 118-83402 MAIN FEED DOG Jaroyn” 1
3 121-71807 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOQG Tt ]
4 119-91809 GAUGE UUTEV S BRI L S C A 1

) 119-81255 PRESSER FQQT ASH. %1 n3 i
6 119-81206 PRESSER FOOT 141 )
7 118-72405 PRESSER FOOT HINGE RIS (1
8 B1511-357-000 PIN HILTY )
9 118-92106 PRESSER SPRING THILUAT S (1

10 _SD-0370401~-SP HINGE SCREW D= 3.70 H= 4.0 27 yzy =37 H=4 _ (1
11 #01 119-81255 PRESSER FOOT ASH. 41 13 1
i2 #01 118-94706 FINGER GUARD P R ]
13 K4100-JOF-E0O THROAT PLATE LURS 1
14 #02°  MC-0336009-00 NEEDLE B-27 90 N B-27 90 1
15 _118-83100 MAIN FEED DOG yathyn” 1
16 B1657-804-00V DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG LU 1
17 119-04704 AUXILIARY FEED DOG ISAEEL I i
18 #01 121-33302 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT & L3342 $8I(4) ]
19 #01 SS-6111040-~SP SCREY 11/64~-40 L= 9.5 339" 11/64-40 L=9.5 1

20 _#01  35-90908123-TP SCREW 9/64-40 [ =8 oypETAr G/04-40 [=8 1

21 #01 WP-0370316-SD WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 E2¥TSTF 5.7TX3X0. 3 1
2 121-80550 THREAD GUIDE PLATE ASM. TRPUFANT LR ]
23 119-94654 PRESSER ASHM. ER RSV 1
24 119-94605 PRESSER FOOT 141 S
25 _118-94500 PRESSER FOOT HINGE _AFkry .
26 117-91803 STITCH TONGUE EA S LR e (1
27 119-30500 PRESSER FOOT HINGE PIN THIEL LTI (13
28 $S-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 LY 1/8-44 =4 (1
29 SS-7090850-SP SCREW 9/64-40 {=8 2337 9/64~40 L=8 (n
_30. _#01  1138-94G54 PRESSER ASH _A4Y ns ]
31 #01 118-94706 FINGER GUARD FL AR ]
32 MAK-00202000 VINDING GUIDE PLATE TERAINTALT AR 1
33 HAK-00601000 FELLER 2T 2FL v¥2III- 1
34 SS-6110810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 EEPN 1
35 MDC-270B1400 NEEDLE DCX27 #14 NODCX2T 414 1

LA os&!

Note i 1801..... FOR EXPORT

..... FOR JE

- 21 -

4 A
JE A

“ALL PARTS NOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF M0-3904-0E4-300.
M0-3904-0E4-300 & & @7 1.



UMER T C ) INDEX OF PARTS =51

[ PART HO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF \ PART NO PAGE REF | PART NO P4GE  REF
= iE g _ND ok g N o F H NO ‘ o H _NO
B1507-804~C0C 12 7 | R4300-JOF-E0B 5 1 118-74807 17 12 | 118-49807 10 2|
B1507-804~R0OC 19 S 1 R4300-JOF-E0B 20 1 | 118-74807 18 11 1 119-49807 10 12
1508-304-000 1713 | R4300-JOF-EOC 10 21 | 118-76059 1222 }119—49807 10 22
B1508-804-000 1e 12 | R4500-jOF-EOD 4 15 | 118-76059 224 1 119-49807 20 18
B1509-804-C04 2 8 | R4300-J0OF-E00 200 17 | 118-7605¢% 13 6 \i19-49906 4 3
B1509-804-C04A 14 ’R%SOO-JOG-EOO 8 1 118-76059 13 & 1119-49906 4 10
81509-804-C04 4 21 | R4300-J0H-£00 ¥ 1 118-76059 14 5 1119-49908 4 17
B1509-804-C0A 5 & 118-76059 14 & ]119-49906 10 3
B1509-804-C04 6 8 lSD-OS?OiOl-SP 20 11 | 118-76059 14 15 1118-49906 10 13
B1509-804-C04 & 15 |SD-0370401-SP 21 10 | 118-76059 417 ’119—49906 10 23
B1509-804-C0A 0 2 ;SS-4080610-SP 11 18 1 118-76257 2 T 119-49906 20 18
B1509-804-C04 19 15 | 55-6060340-SP 20 12 | 118-76257 2 9 1118-74102 19 14
B1509-804-C0B 20 24 | S5-6060410-TP 1213 | 118-76257 2 13 | 119-74250 19 13
B1509-804-50B 12 & | SS-6080410-SP 21 28 | 118-76257 2 15 | 119-74250 19 16
B1510-814-008 12 9 | 55-6090630-5P 2 3 | 118-76257 § 14 ]118-81206 21 6
B1511-357-000 20 g | SS-6090630-SP 15 8 | 118-76257 S 16 |119-81255 21 S
B1511-357-000 1 § | $3-6080630-SP 16 6 | 118-76356 4 4 | 118-81255 21 11
B1540-804-000 12 10 | S5-6110810-TP 21 34 | 118-76356 4 6 |119-82402 1217
B1541-804-000 1211 | SS-6111040-SP 21 19 | 118-76356 4 11 [119-82451 13 16
B1657-804-00V 12 3 ) SS-7090850-5P 21 29 | 118-76350 4 13.]119-82501 13 18
B1657-804-00V 21 16 | SS-7001110-TP 20 28 | 118-76356 10 7 | 119-82600 13 12
$5-9090813-TP 21 20 | 118-78356 10 9 |119-82709 13 13
MAK-00202000 21 32 118-76356 100 17 | 119-82808 13 14
MAK-00601000 2133 [ ¥P-0370316-SD 2121 U 11g-76356 19, 19 [ 118-82907 13 1
MAM-0750J0A0 20 15 | WP-0371016-SD 20 29 | 118-76455 4 19 |119-88003 1115
MAM-0760N0A0 20 16 | ¥P-0371026-SD 12 14 | 118-76455 4 22 |119-88052 11 14
MAQ-141000A0 20 27 118-76455 5 7 |119-88102 11 10
HAS-08402000 12 5 | 115-97101 1 2 | 118-76455 5 10 }119-91809 2 6
MC-0336006-50 15 10 | 115-97101 1 8 | 118-76455 6 7 |119-91809 2 12
MC-0336006-50 16 g | 117-91803 2 26 | 118-76455 6 10 [119-91809 4 18
MC-0336006-50 17 9 |117-92900 12 23 | 118-76455 10 2 119-91809 5 4
MC-0336006-50 13 7 ] 117-92900 3 7 | 118-76455 10 31 | 119-91809 6 4
MC-0336009-00 5 6 | 117-92900 14 7 | 118-78253 12 6 |119-91809 7 4
NC-0336009-00 8 6 | 117-92900 14 16 | 118-78253 12 15 | 119-91809 8§ 10
NC-0336009-00 7 6 ]118-20701 2 10 | 118-78857 19 4 |119-91809 10 24
MC-0336009-00 21 14 | 118-20701 2 16 | 118-78857 19 6 | 119-91809 19 12
MDC-100B0800 1221 | 118-20701 4 7 ] 118-82008 1218 | 119-91808 20 4
MDC-100B080O 13 5 | 118-20701 4 14 | 118-82008 13 2 | 119-91809 20 20
MDC-10080800 1315 | 118-20701 4 22 ) 118-82206 20 2 ]1119-91809 21 4
MDC-10080800 14 5 | 118-20701 - 5 11 | 118-82105 12 2 |119-92104 7 11
MDC-10080800 14 14 |118~20701 6 11 1118-83105 21 15 | 119-82104 18 10
MDC-270B0900 15 9 |118-20701 7 11 [ 118-83303 5 2 | 119-92153 15 11
MDC-270B0900 16 & |118-20701 8 17 | 118-83303 G 2 (119-92153 16 10
MDC-270B0900 17 8 |[118-20701 10 10 | 118-83303 7 2 | 119-92152 17 10
MDC-270B0900 18 6 | 118-20701 10 20 | 118-83402 19 2 [ 119-92153 17 14
MDC-270B1400 5 5 118-20701 100 32 | 118-83402 19 10 | 119-92153 18 9
MDC-27081400 6 57 1118-20701 1119 | 118-83402 2 2 | 119-92153 18 13
MDC-27081400 7 5 ]118-20701 2 16 | 118-85001 2 19 |118-94506 21 25
MDC-270B1400 21 35 ]118-20701 1225 | 118-85001 3 3 ] 119-94605 21 24
118-20701 i3 9 | 118-85605 z 3 ]119-94654 21 23
N5-6080340-SP 12 12 | 118-20701 13 20 | 118-86207 11 3 | 118-94654 21 30
118-20701 14 9 ] 118-86207 11 9 1119-94704 2117
R4100-J0A-COA 13 10 | 118-20701 14 18 | 118-87007 1220 | 119-94802 20 6
R4100-J0A-CO0 12 17 118~-20701 15 12 ] 118-87007 13 4 | 119-94951 20 5
R4100-J0B-CO0 13 1 ] 118-20701 16 11 [ 118-87007 14 4 1119-949851 20 13
R4100-J0D-D0O0 12 1 | 118-20701 17 15 | 118-87007 14 12 | 119-85008 2 8
R4100-JOF-EQ0 21 3 | 118-20701 18 14 | 118-87502 iz 4 1119-95107 20 3
R4200-J0A-CO0 1 1 | 118-20701 19 7 | 118-88609 2 1 | 121-04659 15 3
R4200-J0B-C00 14 10 | 118-20701 19 9 | 118-88409 5 7 1 121-04658 16 2
R4200-J0D-DOA 8 1 118-20701 20 26 | 118-88609 16 5 | 121-04659 17 5
R4200-J0D-DOC 11 1 118-45708 17 2 | 118-92106 200 10 | 121-04659 18 3
R4200-J0D-DOD 11 7 | 118-45708 18 1 118-492106 21 9 [ 121-04709 5 4
R4200-J0D-DOO 2 4 | 118-45900 15 2 | 118-94706 2¢ 14| 121-04709 16 3
R4200-J0D-D0O0 15 1 | 118-45900 16 1 118-94706 2l 12 ] 121-04708 17 B
R4200-J0D~-DOO 17 1 | 118-45900 17 3] 118-94706 SO 121-04709 18 4
R4200-JOE-DOA & 5 | 118-45906 18 2| 118-9860& 12010 | 12104802 15 5
R4200-JO0F-DOA g 9 | 118-72405 20 71 118-98900 14 2] 121-04808 16 4
R4200~J0F-DOO 2 5 | 118-72405 2 7 ’118-98905 140 11 | 121-04804 17 7
R4200~J0G-D00 2 11 1 118-73007 4 O ] 118-99002 1 Do i2r-o4daes 1 5
R4300-J0D-E0A 10 1 118-73007 4 12 JIIS-OQOOZ b 12 [ 121-12504 " 2
R4300-J0D-E00 4 1 | 118-73007 420 | 114-00408 AT @ ¢
R4300-JOE-EOA 10 11 | 118-73007 5 9 \ii 5Y507 i1 16 LIS
R4300-JOE-EOB 19 1 118-73007 & 9 4 119-80500 S i g
R4300-JOE-E0O 4 & 1 118-73007 10 S | 119-498C7 4 < ( !i
R4200-JOF-E0A 16 & | 118-72007 10 18 \219-49607 i J X 25
R43500-JOF-EOA 21 1 118-730067 10 20 j 11Y-40867 Y ' vij




NUMEBE R 1 C 1 INDEX O F PAaRT =5 |
PART NO PAG™ REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
=& H NG omE 85 ND oE H_HD mE H N0
121-12504 11 11
121-12603 8 3
121-12603 g 7
121-12603 8 12
121-12603 10 5
121-12603 10 15
121-12603 10 26
121-12603 11 5
121-12603 1112
121-12702 ] 4
121-12702 8 8
121-12702 & 13
121-12702 10 6
121-12702 10 16
121-12702 10 27
121-12702 11 6
121-12702 11 13
121-33302 21 18
121-51254 7 7
121-51254 710
121-51353 20 21
121-51353 20 25
121-57806 7 8
121-58002 20 22
121-58307 7 9
121-60909 20 23
121-71708 6 3
121-71708 7 3
121-71807 19 3
121-71807 19 11
121-71807 21 3
121-80352 15 6
121-80352 16 7
121-80451 5 12
121-80451 6 12
121-80451 7T 012
121-80550 2 2
121-80550 17 4
121-80550 18 8
121-80550 21 22

- 23 ~




MO-3900 SERIES No.1

1.

1- Needle Overedglng Industrial Sewlng Machine
A —N—D I Iy

MO 3904.0k4

2 Needle Overedglng Industrial Sewlng Machine
FHA—/~D T IV

MO 3914.8:6

Safe Stltch Industrlal Sewlng Machine

MO 3916 DE4
PARTS LIST

FRAME CONPONENTS(1) -
AVENIIC S
2

ol BB

29125408
No.0829-00




VL wOoLY N LT 1 Lun

1 121-02752 CLOTH PLATE ASM. l
2 #O3 121-04550 CLOTH PLATE ASM. 1
3 119-49005 CLOTH BASE COVER 1
4 #03  119-49104 CLOTH BASE COVER 1
D b-
6 $5-8110410-TP  SCREVW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 1
7 WZ-0420350-KP  DISC SPRING 1
g C3-040051A-SD  THRUST HOLDER D=4 ¥=5 1
9 $5-8080322-TP  SCREV 1/8-44 L=3.2 (N
Ao 00 118-02204  RUBBER PLMG 1
11 118-02402 SPRING 1
12 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 1
13 SS-6111440-SP  SCREW 11/064-40 L=14.0 [
14 121-03305 STOPPER 1
16 . §8-7110710-SP  SCREY 11/64-40 =7 2
16 $S-4091015-SP SCREV 9/64-40 L=10 2
17 121-01655 CLOTH PLATE SIDE COVER ASM. 1
18 $5-4120615-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=6 2
19 121-00905 FEED MECHANISM COVER 1
20  _SS-1110840-Sp  SCREV 11/64-40 1.=8 1
21 35-4110815-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=8 4
22 TA-1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG 1
23 121-01002 GASKET 1
24 119-51100 COVER 1
25 118-04309 GASKET _ 1
26 $5-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 4
27 701 121-02307 CHIP GUARD COVER, LEFT 1
28 #02 121-02406 CHIP GUARD COVER, LEFT 1
29 S§-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 2
# - -
31 #02  121-47807 CLOTH WASTE COVER 1
32 $8-2090520-SL SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 1
33 121-01507 CLOTH WASTE COVER STOPPER 1
34 NS-6090310-SN  KUT 8/64-40 1
36 121-01309 LOOPER COVER 1
37 118-03004 LOOPER COVER HINGE PIN 1
38 SS-8110410-TP . SCREVW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 1
39 121-01200 LOOPER COVER BRACKET 1
40 - 9 - = [
41 121-03404 LOGPER COVER PRESSER SPRING 1
42 SS-7110720-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 1
43 S5-7090530-3P  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 4.5 2
44 121-03206 LOOPER COVER PRESSER PLATE 1
4> - 121-
46 $S-7090610-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=6 1
47 B1140-716-000  SPRING 1
48 121-01101 FEED MECHANISM COVER PRESSER 1
49 5S-6080340-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.0 1
[ [

51

§S-7091410-SP
Note ( &3 )

SCREW 9/64-40 L=}3‘5

#01... FOR MO-3904,M0-3914
#02...FOR MO-3916
#03...FOR JHK(M0-3916)

—




-y

2. FRAME COMPONENTS(2)




1 121-00400 UPPER COVER 1
2 121-00707 GASKET ]
3 121-00608 OIL CAP 1
4 SS-4121215-SP SCREV 3/16-28 L=12 6
_5_ - _ OIL DRAIN SCREW . . 1_
6 R0-0781901-00  RUBBER RING 1
7 121-01903 BELT COVER 1
8 $5-4151215-SP SCREW 3
9 121-01804 COOLING FAN PLATE 1
200 §S-1110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 ~ . _ . _1_
11 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
12 121-00509 UPPER COVER GASKET 1
13 121-00202 SIDE COVER 1
14 121-00301 SIDE COVER GASKET 1
A5 o S5-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 3
16 $S-2110920-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
17 121-02653 BRAND LAVEL ASM. 1
18 $S$-3090510-SL  SCREV 9/64-40 L=5 2
19 TA-2050805-R0  RUBBER PLUG 1
-915 - 5/64- : 1
21 118-05207 THREAD GUIDE, LARGE 2
22 #01  TA-1871602-R0  RUBBER PLUG 1
23 §$-5110710-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 1
24 ¥Z2-0850302-K0 WAVED WASHER 8.5X12.5X0.3 1
25 83013-141-HOA  WASHER 1.
26 121-02000 SAFETY PLATE BRACKET 1
27 $$-7090611-SL  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1] 2
28 #02 121-02108 SAFETY PLATE 1
29 115-03703 SCREW STUD 4
31 ¥S-0822010-KP  SPRING WASHER 8.2X15X2 4
32 NS-6680410-S°P NUT 9/32-28 4
33 115-03901 OIL RESERVOIR GASKET 1
34 115-03802 OIL RESERVOIR 1
5 - —
36 SS-6741010-SP SCREV  3/8-28 L=10 1
37 PS-0300132-KH SPRING PIN 3X13 1
38 TA-0750704-R0O  RUBBER PLUG 1
39 TA-1701107-R0O  RUBBER PLUG 1
40 #01  121-04907 SAFETY PLATE 1

Note ( i£3C J#01...FOR M0-3904,H0-3914
#02...FOR M0-3916




3. CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS
FohBE R




REF.30  HOTE ~

FART 10 ANT
1 #0] 121-08205 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING D 1
2 #01  SS5-4091015-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 3
3 #02  SS-4090715-SP  SCREV 9/84-40 L=7 3
4 #02  121-08304 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING D 1
T 121-08403 GASKET 1
6 #01 B1215-804-000 BALL BEARING D 1
7 #02  SB-1100003-00  BALL BEARING 1
8 121-08007 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING C 1
g #01 116-50900 RUBBER CAP 1
a0 - ANKSHAFT 1
11 121-32106 KNIFE DRIVING ROD 1
12 SS-7110840-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
13 SS-7111810-TP SCREV 11/64-40 L=18 2
14 121-09104 COHNECTING ROD 1
B - - . - z 1
16 S§-7111810-TP SCREW 11/84-40 L=18 2
17 B1212-704-000  BEARING RETAINER 1
18 B1211-804-000 BALL BEARING B 1
19 121-22354 UPFER LOOPER ROD ASM. 1
20  _SS- - - =
21 121-22107 LOCPER DRIVING ROD (1)
22 S§-7111410-TP SCPEV 11/64-40 L=14 (2)
23 121-22305 UPFER LOOPER ARM ()
24 $S-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 (1)
2D . 121-22206 STOPPER 4
26 #01 121-23352 LOVER LOOPER ROD ASHM., 1
27 $S-7111810-TP SCREV 11/64-40 L=18 (2)
28 121-22107 LOCPER DRIVING ROD N
29 SS-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 (2)
30 e ,
31 $S-9151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 (1)
32 #02 121-20150 LOWER LOOPER ROD ASM., 1
33 $§S-7111810-TP SCREV 11/64-40 L=18 (2)
34 121-22107 LOOPER DRIVING ROD (1)
3> S5-7111410-Tp SCREW 11/64-40 1L=14 (2)
36 121-20101 LOVER LOOPER ARM B o
37 B1211-804-000 BALL BEARING B 1
38 115-10608 WASHER 1
39 W2-2640310-KH  WAVED WASHER 26.4X33.9X3.5 1
AQ—— - [ =S =
41 121-07702 THRUST HOLDER 1
42 SS-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 3
43 121-07801 OIL SHIELD 1
44 118-11601 COOLING FAN 1
_45 121-07603 FLYWHEEL 1
46 SS-8151150-SP SCREV 15/64-28 L=10.5 2
47 VP-0723016-TP  WASHER 1
48 SS-6683012-TP SCREW 1
49 121-07900 BALANCER 1
90 . SS5-4080620-TP SCREW {/8-441=6¢ 2
51 121-08106 OIL ADJUSTING BAR 1
52 S§-5080212-Tp SCRZW 1/8-44 [=2 5

Note ( {3 ) #01.. FOR MO-3904,M0-3914
#02.. FOR H0-39186



4. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
B B BA %




REF.NO NOTE

PART NC.

DESCRIPTI1ION AKT .

1 $S-9151210-TP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=11.8 1

2 121-09609 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER 1

3 $5-8090530-TP  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 5.0 2

4 121-09302 NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT 1

D _ 121-09401 BUSHING, FRONT 1

6 $5~8120410-SP  SCREW 1

7 121-09500 BUSHING, REAR 1

8 C$-1201010-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 ¥=10 2

9 $5-8680610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 (4)
10 B0 8-23804 CRANK PIN C 1

11 121-09203 NEEDLE DRIVING FORKED CRANK 1
12 CQ-2520000-00  OIL WICK 0.1

13 #01  121-09906 LINK PIN C 2
14 121-10102 NEEDLE DRIVING LINK 1

I - I ]

16 121-10201 NEEDLE HOLDER (H
17 121-10300 NEEDLE HOLDER BUSHING (1

18 R0-1082401-00  RUBBER RING 1

19 SCREW 1

$5-8110710-8P

21 SS-4110515-SP SCREVW 11/64-40 L=5 1
22 #03  121-11308 THREAD GUIDE, 2-NEEDLE 1
23 #04  121-11407 THREAD GUIDE, CHAIN LOOPER 1
24 #05  121-11803 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE 1
25 SS-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 1
26 #03  121-11902 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE, 2-NEEDLE 1
27 #04  121-12009 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE,CHAIN LOOP 1
28 121-12108 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE STAND 1
29 $S-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 2
30 SS-6080720-SP  SCREY j G-
31 121-10409 NEEDLE CLAMP HOLDER 1
32 #06  121-10807 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE, A 1
33 121-10904 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE 1
34 121-10805 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER SPRING 1
5 - - = = 1
36 #04  121-10706 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE, B 1
37 #02  121-11508 NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER 1
38 SS-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 2
39 #03  121-11605 TAKE-UP LEVER, 2-NEEDLE 1
_40 #04  121-11704 TAKE-UP LEVER, CHAIN LOOPER 1
41 #02  SS-8080310-TP~ SCREW 1/8-44 1=2.8 1
42 #02  MDC-270B1100 NEEDLE DCX27 #11 1
43 #07  SS-8080310-TP ~ SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 2
44 #07  MDC-270B1100 NEEDLE DCX27 #11 2
45 121-12207 COVER 1
46 121-12306 FELT, A 1
47 121-12405 FELT, B 1
48 BT-0600402-EA  LUBRICATING PIPE 0.2
49 TA-0951301-RO  OIL FELT 1
I";Q ;398 - -0 - I
51 #02  121-48607 NEEDLE CLANP 1
52 #O3  121-48706 NEEDLE CLAWP, 2-NEEDLE 1
53 w04 121-49803 NEEDLE CLAMP, CHAIN LOOPER 1
54 $8-9151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 1
55 #09  MC-0336007-50  NEEDLE B-27 NM75 2




XD Bk (1)

5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(1)

-

13

had
.

¥ n

A c e

fanT un

DEC uUN  unTC




PART NO.

REF.NO  NOTE
1 115-30102
2 $8-6121220-TP
3 118-24000
4 119-48502

2 119-48601
NS-8620320-SP
118-24109
B1620-804-000
B2107-816-000

8

7

8

9
o 58-6121220-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5

11

#01  118-23804

MAIN FEED ROCKER
SCREV 3/16-28 L=11.5
PIN
WASHER
WASHER B
NUT 3/16-32
MAIN FEED LINK
COLLAR

WASHER

CRANK PIN C

-~
-—

12 121-17206 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING. FRO

13 TA-2050416-R0O  RUBBER PLUG

14 B1611-804-000  FORKED CRANK

[ -Q15 - 5 - =

16 CS-095081A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=9.53 ¥=8

17 S§-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5

18 121-17305 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING, REA 1
19 121-18907 ROCKER SHAFT 1
20 -

21 B1605-704-000  RATCHET GEAR (1)
22 $5-8110750-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 (1
23 $S-6110710-TP  SCREW 11/B84-40 L= 8.5 (1)
24 $D-02680271-SP HINGE SCREV D= 2.60 H= 2.7 (1)
2h -704 -

28 PS-0300132-KH  SPRING PIN 3X13 (2
27 118-28209 SCREW 1/4-40 L=17.5 (1)
28 $§-7110810-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.0 (2)
29 121-18307 FEED CAM BLOCK (1)
30 0 118-28100  FEED CAM FIXING PLATE. = (1)
31 $$-6060340-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.5 (2)
32 121-16406 FEED ADJUSTING CAM (N
33 B1606-704-000  RATCHET PAWL SPRING (49
34 121-16505 CRANK ROD 1)
_3b _#0l 121-16703 NEEDLE BEARING B~ (1)
36 121-17107 RATCHET GEAR SPRING (1
37 58-6080320-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 1
38 121-16208 FEED CAM (1)
39 121-16109 FEED ECCENTRIC BODY (1
4Q B1652-704-000  SPRING L
41 121-18501 PUSH BGTTON STUD 1
42 $S-7151550-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14.5 1
43 118-244006 SLIDE BLOCK 1
44 121-18800 OIL SHEET _ 1
45 - - - = 8.5 .
46 TA-1030402-RO RUBBER PLUG D=10.3 L=4 1

Note ( £8 ) #01...SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE

Note ( iFi2 ) #01..
#02.
#03. .
#04. .
#05. .
#0G. ..
k07, ..
#08. ..
#09. .

.SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE
..FOR MO-3904

.FOR H0-3914

.FOR M0O-3916

.FOR M0-3904,M0-3916

FOR M0-3804,M0-3914
FOR M0O-3914,M0-3916
FOR JE (M0-3904)

.FOR JE(M0-3914,H0-3816)




MO-3900 SERIES No.1

FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(2)

XDk (2)

6.




REF. NG WOT: ~  VART No. DESCRLIPT1ION AMT
1 118-24505 FEED BAR SHAFT 1
2 S$S-7120910-SP SCREV 3/16-28 L=9 1
3 RD-0371801-00 RUBBER RING 1
4 TA-0800504-R0O PLUG D=8 L=4.5 1
I _R0-0781901-0Q RUBBER RING 1
6 118-24604 THRUST COLLAR 1
7 S5-8660330-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 3.0 1
8 115-29806 WASHER 1
9 B1624-704-000  SLIDE BLOCK 1
A0 118-28001 COLLAR 1
11 $§-8110410-TP SCREV 11/64-40 L= 3.5 1
12 #O1 118-82107 MAIN FEED DGG 1
13 #02 119-49807 MAIN FEED DOG 1
14 #03 118-82800 MAIN FEED DOG 1
15 - 50 - - =9 0
16 #04 118-87106 -  AUXILIARY FEED DOG 1
17 #03 118-87403 AUXILTARY FEED DOG 1
18 S$5-4080610-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6.4 1
19 121~17503 DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR 1
29 121-17404 MAIN FEED BAR 1
21 #01 B1657-804-00T DIFFERENTIAL FEED DGG 1
22 #02 119-49906 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 1
23 #03 121-72805 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 1
24 S$S$-9111010-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
I -0 - -
26 118-26310 ADJUSTING LINK 1
27 SD-0720271-SP HINGE SCREV D=7.2 H=2,7 1
28 118-28555 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER ASM. 1
29 118-25304 PIN (1)
30 _118-26401 PIN COVER (1
31 S5-6080410-SP SCREV 1/8-44 L=4 (2)
32 118-28506 FEED ROCKER (98]
33 $S-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 (1)
34 B1663-804~000 SLIDE BLOCK 1
35 S5-70060310-SP  SCREV 3/32-56 (=3 . 2
36 121-17958 RUBBER ASKM. 1
37 121-17859 O0IL SHIELD PLATE ASHM. 1
38 121-18204 RUBBER 2
39 121-17602 FEED BAR SUPPORT, LEFT 1
4] 121-18105 PACKING 1
42 121-18006 RUBBER CASE 1
43 $5-8090910-Sp SCREV 9/64-40 L=9 2
44 S$S-6090650-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 2
45 _121-18303 RUBBER 1
406 121-18402 THROAT PLATE SUPPORT 1
47 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 4
48 $§-7111120-SP SCREW 11/84-40 L=10.5 3
49 $S-6111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 1
Db 118-28605
51 3S-6661110-SP SCREW  1/4-40 L=11 1
52 121-18709 ROCKER SHAFT METAL 1
53 R0O-0601501-00 RUBBER RING 1
54 119-91502 SPRING 1
Sy 118-25858 ROCKER SHAFT ASM, 1
56 RE~0900000-KP SNAP RING 9 1
57 PS$-0400222-KO  SPRING PIN 1
58 118-26104 DIFFERENTIAL FEED SCREW 1
59 118-25908 DIFFERENTIAL FEED GRADUATION 1
80 115-29104 VASHER 2




7. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS(FOR M0-3916)
ZEHERIL—/VBIR(H0-3916HD

13 B [ oa 16 | .
Q27

14— 25 ) 25 28

PR S A,

- J ! | 31
i DA R 3

16 S

/ 1/8/ o




REF.NO NUTE PART NO. DESCEKIPTION AMT
1 121-20200 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT SLIDE AR 1
2 $S-7111120-TP  SCREV 1
3 121-20358 CHAIN LOOPER SLIDE PIN ASM. !
4 121-20309 CHAIN LOOPER SLIDE PIN (
_ 5 B2105-816-000  CHAIN LOOPER SLIDE BLOCK (1)
6 WP-0450846-SP  WASHER 1
7 B2102-816-000-A CHAIN LOOPER ROD (22MN) 1
8 $D-0720803-TH  STEP-SCREV D=7.24 H=8 1
9 w01 B2119-816-B00  BEARING B 1
0 - BRACKET 1
1 $$-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 1
12 B2111-716-000  BUSHING, REAR 1
13 121-20507 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT 1
14 115-39004 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT DRIVING ARM 1
15 ss- - -28 L=11.5 2
16 $$-4080610-SP  SCREV 1/8-44 L=6.4 2
17 #Ol  B2106-816-C00  PIN (LONG) (C) 1
18 £Q-2020000-00  BIL WICK 0.1
19 B2113-816-000  DRIVING LINK 1
:!! “ - - -
21 €0-2020000-00  OIL WICK 0.1
22 B2115-816-000  DRIVING BALL ARM BRACKET 1
23 $S-6110710-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 6.5 3
24 B2110-816-000-B BUSHING, FRONT 1
q ROG - - ‘J—
26 121-20705 CHAIN LOOPER 1
27 $5-6090620-TP  SCREV 1
28 121-20655 CHAIN LOOPER DRIVING ARM ASM. 1
29 121-20606 CHAIN-LOOPER DRIVING ARM (1)
30 - - L a)y
31 B2531-704-000  VASHER (1)
32 $5-9151210-TP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=11.8 (1)
33 $5-6090920-SP  SCREW 1
34 SD-0720332-SP  HINGE SCREV D= 7.24 H= 3.3 1
35 WP-0612066-SP  VASHER 6.1X11X2 i
Note ( i3 )#01...SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE
L.
61 $8-4121215-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=12 2
62 $$-4090515-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=5 2
63 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 1
64 B1647-704-000-A DIFFERENTIAL FEED LOCK NUT 1
ﬁr) - b -
66 118-26005 DIFFERENTIAL FEED BLOCK 1
67 WP-0460556-SD  WASHER 4.6X7.5X0.5 1
68 118-26203 SPRING 1
69 115-29005 STOPPER 2
70 RE-0300000-KO  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (3MM) 1

Note ( ¥E3 )#0l...FOR M0-3904
#02...FOR MC-3814
#03...FOR M0-3916
#04...FOR M0-3904,H0-3914




8. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS

=30 T — SBfR

nema ouA



"B ESCRIPTION AMT.

REF.NO NOTE PART NO.
1 121-22602 BUSHING, REAR 2
2 #06  CS-103121A-SH  COLLAR ASM. D=10.32 V=12 2
3 $S-8660530-TP  SCREV 1/4-40 L= 4.5 (4)
4 121-22503 BUSHING, FRONT 2
_b 121-22404 UPPER LOORER SHAFT 1
6 SS-7151340-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12.5 2
7 #01 121-23055 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE ASM. 1
8 121-23006 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE SUPPGRT (N
9 121-23204 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE n
- .
11 #02  121-23154 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE ASM., B 1
12 121-23105 WPPER LOOPER GUIDE SUPPORT B (1)
13 121-23204 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE (D
14 121-22909 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER (H
15 SS-9090410-TP  SCREW 1
16 401 118-33704 UPPER LOGPER GUIDE COVER 1
17 #02  B2515-704-00B  UPPER LOOPER GUIDE COVER B 1
18 $S-7060810-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 2
19 118-33308 LODPER THREAD GUIDE, UPPER 1
21 #03 115-17000 PIN C 1
22 118-31708 OIL WICK STOPPER BALL 1
23 CQ-2020000-00  OIL WICK 0.1
24 €Q-2000000-00 QIL WICK 0.1
25 _#01  121-22701 UPPER LOOPER ARM A 1
26 $8-9151210-TP  SCREW 15/84-28 L=11.8 1
27 #02  121-22800 UPPER LOOPER ARM B 1
28 #02  121-76004 UPPER LOOPER 1
29 #04 118-88104 UPPER LOOPER 1
30 #0hH  119-99208 UPPER LOOPER 1
31 118-33506 LOVER LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP 1
32 121-24004 UPPER LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP.R 1
33 $S-7110840-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
34 S$S5-6080410-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 1
35 118-31906 PIN 1
36 #06  118-31807 GAUGE 1
37 #07  119-91809 GAUGE 1
38 R0-0371801-00  RUBBER RING 1
39 121-23907 UPPER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE, R 1
40 SS-3090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 1
41 121-23808 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP COVER 1
42 SS-4110715-SP~ SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 2
43 118-33407 LOVER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE 1
44 $S-3090610-SP  SCREW. 9/64-40 L=6 1
n - r
46 $5-9090610-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.5 1
47 B2530-704-000  UPPER LOOPER SHAFT RUBBER RING 1
48 SS-6090630-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 4
49 121-24202 UPPER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE 1
50 SS-7090850-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 1
51 118-90001 TRAVELING NEEDLE GUARD 1
52 SS-6060440-TP  SCREW 3/32-58 L=3.5 2
53 119-99307 LOVER LOOPER 1
54 SS-6090620-TP  SCREW 1
95 - B -
56 SS-7110840-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
57 121-23501 LOVER LOOPER SUPPORT SHAFT 1
58 PS-0300062-KH  SPRING PIN 3X6 1
59 B2531-704-000  WASHER 1
80 SS-9151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 1




9, PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS(1)

A% (1)




KLt .dg  KNUiL FAKL NU. veoSUOUR LT ELuUn LR

1 121-15051 FOOT LIFTING LEVER STAND ASM. 1
2 121-15002 FOOT LIFTING LEVER STAND (1)
3 121-15101 PRESSER FOOT LIFTING LEVER (1)
4 121-15200 STOPPER ()

B . SS-7110510-SP  SCREY 11/64-40 Ls5 = (2)
6 SD-0640241-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.4 (1
7 PS-0300142-KH  SPRING PIN 0.3 X 14 (1)
8 121-15309 SPRING (1)
9 $5-6080340-SP  SCREV 1/8-44 L=3.0 (1)

10 $3-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 2

11 121-14708 PRESSER REGULATOR SCREV 1
12 B1515-804-00B  PRESSER SPRING 1
13 121-14807 PRESSER REGULATOR NUT 1
14 121-14609 PRESSER REGULATOR SCREW WASHER |
r - - _ = [
16 R0-1100901-00  RUBBER RING 1
17 121-14906 PRESSER BAR COVER !
18 RO-1100901-00  RUBBER RING 2
19 121-14302 PRESSER BAR BUSHING 1
R0 -1445 1
21 SS-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 1
22 121-14203 PRESSER FOOT ARM HINGE SHAFT 1
23 121-13601 PERSSER FOOT SHAFT 1
24 121-13700 BUSHING 1
N e - [ - = _L
20 118-19414 LIFTING HOOK 1
27 $5-6151210-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 1
28 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 !
29 118-19703 PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING 1
30 121-13908 LIFTING ARM 1
31 B1536-804-000  PIN 1
32 121-13809 PRESSER FOOT SHAFT THRUST 1
33 $S-9151210-TP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=11.8 1
34 SS-7161040-SP  SCREV 1/4-24 L= 9.5 1
35 118-19307  LIFTING LEVER .~}
36 118-19109 LIFTING LEVER SCREW 1
37 118-19208 LIFTING LEVER SPRING 1
38 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 1
39 $S-7111410-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=14 1
40 B1529-804-000  PRESSER FOOT LIFTING LEVER STO 1
6! B2508-704000  OIL SEAL 1
62 121-23402 LOVER LOOPER SHAFT 1
63 %07 CS-103121A-SH  COLLAR ASM. D=10.32 V=12 1
64 SS-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 (2)
85 $$-6090630-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 1

Note ( F& )#01...FOR M0-3904,M0-3916
#02...FOR MO-3814
#03. . SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE
#04.. . FOR M0-3904,M0-3916
(NEEDLE #9,#11,#14)
#05.. .FOR M0-3904,M0-3916
(NEEDLE #14,#16,#18)
#06...FOR M0-3904,M0-3914
#07...FOR M0-3916




10. PRESSER FOOT CONPONENTS(2)
MK (2)




1 121-14005 PRESSER FOOT ARM 1
2 B1528-804-000-A THREAD TRIMMER 1
3 33-8060440-TP  SCREV 3/32-56 L=3.5 1
4 #01  118-76158 PRESSER FOOT ASK. 1
D 118-72009 PRESSER FOOT HINGE (1)
6 $8-8080650-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
7 B1530-804-000  STOPPER (N
8 ¥P-0250516-SD  VWASHER 2.5X6X0.5 (h
9 $S-7080610-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 (1)
11 B1511-814-000  REAR PRESSER FOOT (1)
12 B1507-804-C00  PRESSER FOOT (1)
13 §S-7080520-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 (1
14 B1508-804-008B  SPRING (1)
D 500-804- OV
16 35-8060440-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 (1)
17 B1510-814-000  CURL GUARD (n
18 #0Z2  118-76158 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1
19 #03  121-52450 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1
20 118-72009 PRESSER FOOT HINGE (1)
21 S5-6090650-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=6 (n
22 B1530-804-000  STOPPER (0
23 WP-0250518-SD  WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 (0
24 $S-7060610-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 (1
25 - - =56 L= Ay
26 B1511-814-000  REAR PRESSER FOOT (1)
27 B1507-814-00P  PRESSER FOOT (1
28 $S-7080520-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 (L
29 B1508-804-008  SPRING (1}
4397<12-L5QQ0—8—7-
31 SS-B060440-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 (1
32 B1510-814-000  CURL GUARD (1
33 #04  118-76851 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1
34 #05  121-53755 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1
35 121-56907 PRESSER FOOT HINGE SN O O
36 $5-6090650-SP  SCREW 8/64-40 L=6 o)
37 121-64802 REAR PRESSER FOOT (L
38 121-67805 SPRING, FOR REAR PRESSER FOOT (1)
39 B1513-816-000  NUT, FOR REAR PRESSER FOOT (N
40 121-67409 HINGE PIN (1)
41 121-62202 PRESSER FOOT (1
42 121-67807 PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING (1)
43 121-67508 HINGE SCREW (1
44 SS-6060340-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.5 (H
45 214-816- SCREY o
46 121-67706 PRESSER FOOT (H
47 #O6  121-53755 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1
48 #02  118-20701 FINGER GUARD 1
49 #04  118-20701 FINGER GUARD 1
50 #Q6  12]1-15408 FINGER GUARD 1
51 #07  B1539-804-000  PRESSER FOOT FIXING PLATE 1
52 #07  S5-B060410-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 1

Note ( & ) #01...
#02..
#03. ..
#04..
#O5. .
#06. .
#07. .

DOMESTIC USE)
EXPORT)
DOMESTIC USE)
EXPORT)

FOR M0-3904 (FOR
.FOR MO0-3904 (FOR
FOR M0-3814 (FOR
.FOR M0-3914 (FOR
.FOR M0-3916 (FOR DOMESTIC USE)
.FOR M0-3916 (FOR EXPORT)
.SPECIAL ORDER PART(FOR H0-3904,
M0-3914)




MO-3900 SERIES No.2

11. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
a1 B iR

- VT 51 ./
~li..38-47-56 | | AN
‘ S 132:44-50 <
“3eeas.54 O 0>
| TV, 34.43.82 /gg

| 33-42-




1 #01  S5-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 1
2 #01  B3113-352-000  MOUNTING BRACKET 1
3 #01 121-21406 THREAD GUIDE TUBE 1
4 #01  B2402-716-000  LOOPER THREAD GUIDE TUBE GUIDE 1
l'} ¥ =R IS - - = ]
6 #01 115-50852 TENSION CONTROLLER ASM. 1
7 B2314-019-000  TENSION POST NUT (1
8 B3120-125-000  ROTATING STOPPER (1
9 B2017-372-000  TENSION SPRING NO.1 (1)
1 B3120-352-000  THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT (1)
12 115-50803 THREAD TENSION POST (1)
13 115-50308 THREAD GUIDE (1
14 #01  121-20903 THREAD GUIDE A 1
- -3 - =
16 #01  121-21000 THREAD GUIDE B 1
17 #01  121-20804 THREAD GUIDE BASE 1
18 #01  121-21109 THREAD GUIDE HOOK 1
19 #01  SD-0600341-TP  HINGE SCREW D=8.0 H=3.4 1
# - -
21 #01  B2201-816-00B  THREAD CAM 1
22 #01  B2202-816-000  SHAFT 1
23 #01  S5-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 2
24 #01  121-21208 THREAD GUIDE 1
[ # - [ - - =
26 #01] 121-21307 THREAD GUIDE BASE SPRING 1
27 #01  WZ-0640312-KO  VAVED WASHER 1
28 #01  S5-4080415-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=4 1
29 ®02  121-80154 THREAD GUIDE PLATE ASM. 1
30 _ #03 121-30203 ~  THREAD GUIDE PLATRE ASM, .1
31 121-26207 THREAD GUIDE PLATE (1
32 121-26959 KNOB ASH.,YELLOW (2)
33 121-26900 KNOB, YELLOVW (1
34 B3112-704-000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING (1)
36 121-26702 TENSION DISK PRESSER O
37 B3120-704-000  THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT (1)
38 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK (2)
39 B3120-352-000 = THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT (1)
40 0 121-26405  THREA] TENSION BAR (1)
41 121-26850 KNOB ASM., RED (1)
42 121-26801 KNOB, RED (1)
43 B3112-704-000  TENSION SPRING BUSHING (N
44 B3101-804-000 TENSION SPRING, RED (1D
45 -
46 B3120-704-000  THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT S}
47 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK (2)
48 B3120-352-000  THREAD TENSIGON SPRING FELT 1
49 121-2640 THREAD TENSION BAR (1)
bo 0000 121-27056 KNOB ASM.. BLUE = = (4)
51 121-27007 KNOB, BLUE (1)
52 B3112-704-000  TENSION SPRING BUSHING (1)
53 B3103-804-000  TENSION SPRING, BLUE (1
54 121-26702 TENSION DISK PRESSER (1)
nR - -
56 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK (2)
57 B3120-352-000  THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT (1)
58 121-26405 THREAD TENSION BAR (D
59 121-27403 SCALE SHAFT (1)

60 121-27502 SCALE SHAFT PIN (1)




12. UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS
E 4 2B

2EF NN NNTE PADT NN

neES<rcreIrepTINAN



KEF. NG SOTE  FAFT KO, PESCRIPTION AMT

1 #01  113-23804 CRANK PIN C 1

2 121-32205 UPPER KNIFE DRIVING ARM 1

3 $5-9661230-CP SCREW 1/4-40 L=12 1

4 121-32502 BUSHING, REAR 1
_H _ _(S-1111019-SH _ THRUST COLLAR D=11.11 W=10 1

6 $S-8660330-SP SCREW  1/4-40 L= 3.0 2

7 121-32304 KNIFE DRIVING ARM SHAFT 1

8 #06 SS-4060310-SP SCREV 3/32-56 L=2.5 1

3 115-65801 UPPER KNIFE GUIDE SHAFT 1
5- . I W

11 121-32403 BUSHIRG. FRONT 1

12 #02 SS-6111040-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 1

13 #02  121-33302 IPPER KNIFE SUPPORT A 1

14 #02  118-45609 KNIFE 1
A e - - - =8 1

16 #07 VP-0370316-SD VASHER 3.7X8X0.3 1

17 #03  118-45708 KNIFE 1

18 #03  121-33401 UPPER KRIFE SUPPORT 1

19 #03 $S~6111610-SP SCREN 11/64-40 L=16 1

20 #04  115-980Q0 ~ UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT =~ 1

21 404 118-45807 UPPER KNIFE 1
22 #06  115-65702 VASHER 1
23 06  SS-4060310-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.5 1
24 06  115-65504 UPPER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE 1
:li “ - [
26 #04  SS-9111610-SP _ SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 1
27 05 118-45500 UPPER KNTFE SUPPORT 1
28 #05  118-45906 UPPER KNIFE 1
29 405  $S-9112310-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=23 1
Note ( {E&2 ) #01...SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE
#02...M0-3904, HO-3914 (FOR DOMESTIC USE)
#03...M0-3916(FOR DOMESTIC USE)
¥04. . M0-3904, HO-3914 (FOR EXPORT)
HOS5...H0-3916 (FOR EXPORT) |
#06...FOR EXPORT
#07...FOR DOMESTIC USE ,
|
61 121-27601 SCALE GEAR M '
62 121-27700 GEAR (1) '
63 121-27809 GEAR SHAFT (1) [
64 121-27957 SCALE CASE ASM. (1 |
65 12]-26504 R & ) I
66 121-28203 SCALE SIDE PLATE ) ;
67 121-28302 LOQPER GUARD (1)
68 #02  TA-0620504-R0  CAP (0 !
69 $5-2090830-SL  SCREW (1
70 NS-6090310-SP  NUT _9/64-40 (1)
71 $5-7110740-TL _ SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.0 M
72 $S-7111410-TK  SCREV 11/64-40 L=14 2
73 PS~0300132-KH  SPRING PIN 3X13 ]
74 $S-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 1 ~
75 121-26108 CENTER THREAD GUIDE 1

No te

( 5 )#01...FOR M0-3916
#02.. .FOR M0-3004
#03.. .FOR M0-3014,M0-3916



13. LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS
&2 2B

{

39 40 43 44

PER NN wNTC DADT wun

nnnnnnnnnnn



REF.HO NOTE

S

PART NC. DESCRIPTION AKT
1 $S-2110910-SL  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 2
2 #01 R4200-JOE-DOO  THROAT PLATE 1
3 #01 118-06304 PLUG 2
4 #02  R4305-JOE-E00  THROAT PLATE 1
D #02 118-06304 PLUG 2
6 #03  R4508-JOE-DOO  THROAT PLATE 1
7 #03  118-06304 PLUG 2
H 118-04408 THROAT PLATE BASE B RETAINER 1
9 $$-6121010-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 2
210 w04 -3265
11 #03  121-32668 LCVER KNIFE BRACKET ASM. 1
12 121-33203 SPRING STOPPER (1)
13 118-06304 PLUG 1
14 S$-7110720-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 (1)
15 118-46607 SPRING a)
16 121-32601 LOVER KNIFE BRACKET (1)
17 121-02208 THROAT PLATE BASE A (1)
18 $$-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 (2)
19 121-03701 RUBBER PLUG B (1)
0 - RUBBER PLUG A )
21 804 121-32700 LOVER KNIFE SLIDE STUD (1
22 S$S-9111010-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=9.5 (1
23 121-33104 LOWER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE 1)
24 121-02802 LEVER SHAFT (1)
20 804 -
26 $5-7000710-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 6.8 (2)
27 #03 121-32809 LOWER KNIFE SLIDE STUD (1)
28 403 121-33005 ROTATING STOPPER (1
29 118-46805 HOLDER PIN (3)
30 B4115-704-000  SPRING 1)
31 S§-7151120-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 1
32 121~02950 LEVER ASH. 1)
33 121-03107 RUBBER PLUG (1)
34 118-02006 LEVER SPRING 1
3[‘1 . - - -
36 B2739-761-000  WASHER 53
37 §S-7110840-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7.8 (1)
38 SS-6151440-SP  SCREW 15/84-28 L=14 2
39 118-47100 NEEDLE GUARD HOLDER 1
40 01  118-90100 NEEDLE GUARD 1
41 SS-7110840-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
42 $S-7090810-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=6 1
43 #02  118-90308 NEEDLE GUARD 1
44 #03 120-15301 NEEDLE HOLDER 1
45 803 120-15400 NEEDLE HOLDER 1
46 #03 ~ SS-7080510-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 2
47 #03 121-77903 NEEDLE HOLDER 1
48 #03  SS-7090510-SP  SCREW 9/84-40 L= 4.6 1
48 SS-6110610-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=6 2
50

51

118-46003

Note ( i )#0l..
#02..
#03..

#04. .

LOVER KNIFE

.FOR H0-3904
.FOR MD-3814
.FDR N0-3916
.FOR M0-3904,H0-3914




NEEDLE COOLING MECHANISM COMPONENTS

5 A5 & B R

14.




REF.NO NOTE

PART NO. DESCRIPTION AMT.

1 #01  118-55954 NEEDLE COOLER UNIT ASM. (OVER) 1
2 118-55970 NEEDLE COOLER ASM. (OVER) (n
3 118-55905 NEEDLE COOLER (OVER) Y]
4 118-56101 PIK (1
.o . 1i8-X6200 FELT (i)
6 BT-0700500-EA  TUBE 6.1
7 118-56507 TANK COVER (1)
3 $5-4091015-SP SCREV 9/64-40 L=10 (h
9 ¥P-0371026-SD  WASHER 3.7X7X1 H
10 118-56309  SUPPORT i _ 1)
11 $S-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 (n
12 $S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 (h
13 118-56408 TANK (17
14 #02  118-56051 NEEDLE COOLER UNIT ASM. (INTER) 1
A5 118-06077 . NEEDLE COQLER ASM, (INTER) = (1)
16 118-56002 NEEDLE COOLER (INTER) (n
17 118-56101 PIN ()
18 118-56200 FELT (1
19 BT-0700500-EA  TUBE (0.1}
20 118-56309 SUPPORT (1)
21 $5-7090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 (n
22 $5-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 (1
23 118-56408 TANK (1)
24 118-56507 TANK COVER (n
25 . S58-4091019-SP  OSCREW 9/64-40 L=1Q0  (])
26 WP-0371026-SD  WASHER 3.7X7X1 (1)
27 S$S-4110915-SP SCREVW 11/64-40 L=9 1
28 121-38400 PRESSER 1
29 121-38152 SILICON TANK ASM. 1
30 121-38301 FELT _ 1
31 TA-0950806-RO  RUBBER PLUG 1

Note ( & )#01...FOR M0-3904,M0-3914
#02.. .FOR M0-3916




46 % B B R

15. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS

<

TS

' 7%_,,,N

. AN S
;oL

49 -

345
T < ¥




REF.NC NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION AMT
1 118-43208 CARTRIDGE FILTER 1
2 121-29706 FILTER GUIDE 1
3 RO-2182401-00  RUBBER RING 1
4 TA-0290301-H0  PLUG 2.9X3.2X3 2
5 SS'Z]Z]G]Q‘SP S - =16 §
6 SQ-1110451-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW 2
7 $Q-1150451-HZ  CONNECTING SCREW 1
8 BT-0500300-EG  OIL TUBE 0.2
9 101-26803 OIL TUBE HOLDER 2
10 BT-0500300-EA  QIL_TUBE 0.3
11 BT-0500300-EA  OIL TUBE 0.2
12 $0-0000451-NZ  CONNECTING SCREW 1
13 SQ-1150441-SD  CONNECTING SCREW 1
14 $Q-1150454-SD  CONNECTING SCREW 2
15 121-29458 QIL PIPE ASM 1
16 121-29102 WORN 1
17 121-29250 OIL PUMP ASM. 1
18 $Q-1110451-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW (1)
19 SS-4110615-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 (2)
20 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/84-40 (1
21 121-29300 CONNECTING SCREV BRACKET 1)
22 118-41707 WORM GEAR (1)
23 $5-8110410-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 3.5 (2)
24 118-41806 GEAR PUMP SHAFT, LARGE (1)
25 118-40303 QIL PUMP PINTQN )
26 118-40402 GEAR PUNP SHAFT (1)
27 121-29201 OIL PUMP (1)
28 118-43406 COVER (1)
29 $5-6090650-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 (3)
-015 - - = K
31 WP-0651056-SH  WASHER 6.5XI1XI 2
32 121-30100 OIL GAUGE 1
33 121-30208 RUBBER PACKING 1
34 $S-4120815-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=6 2
35 121-29607 QILING EXIT SUPPORT 1
36 NS-6110310-SP  KUT 11/84-40 1
37 SQ-1110451-HZ  CONNECTING SCREW 1
38 121-29854 FLOAT ASH. 1
39 121-29904 OIL GAUGE BAR (1)
40 121-30001 FLOAT SUPPORT I ¢ O
41 121-29805 FLOAT 1)
42 $$-4150715-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 1
43 121-30803 0IL FELT 1
44 121-30704 FELT HOLDER 1
45 $5-5060310-SP_ SCREY 3/32-56 L=2.8 1
46 €Q-2020000-00  OIL WICK 0.1
47 $5-8120410-SP SCREV 1
48 121-30308 OILING PIN 1
49 121-30407 OIL FELT 1
50 TA-0400301-M0  PLUG D=4X4.5 L=3 1
51 121-30506 OILING PIN 1
52 121-30805 0IL FELT 1
53 TA-0400301-M0  PLUG D=4X4.5 L=3 1
54 $5-6121020-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 1




MO-3900 SERIES No.2

16. SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS
=1 o WA SR




REF.NO NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION ANT.

1 119-59400 TABLE (SEMI-SUNKEN) 1
2 #01  119-66702 BOLT A 4
3 #02  115-71601 BOLT A 4
4 119-60150 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM. (BENCH) 1
N T =
6 119-60002 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, LOWER (BENC (1)
7 SK-2351600-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.5 L=16 3
8 $S-6090830-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 5
9 WP-0370316-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 3
S0 0000 118-00708  (CASE PRESSER PLATE 1
11 118-50807 CASE SPONGE 1
12 118-46403 COOLING FAN CASE 1
13 115-71403 RUBBER CUSHION 4
14 118-49601 SPACER 4
15  118-4036] = FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM. 1
16 WP-1102016-SC  WASHER 11X21X2 4
17 ¥S-1002560-KR  SPRING WASHER 10X18X2.5 4
18 NS-6240630-SN  NUT 3/8-18 4
19 111-55108 DRAWER 1
20 111-55207 DRAVWER SUPPORT 2
21 SK-3311500-SC  ¥OOD SCREW D=3.1 L=15 6
22 D8204-555-D00  OUTGOING STOPPER 1
23 #03  121-35554 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM. 1
24 121-35505 CLOTH VASTE CHUTE SUPPORT (n
25 - y
26 119-62909 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, UPPER (1)
27 $5-5090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 (3)
28 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 (3)
29 #03  119-60002 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE,LOVER (BENCH) 1
30 #03 S5-H110710-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7
31 #03  SK-2351600-SC  SCREW WASTE 3

Note ( {¥3C )#01...FOR DOMESTIC USE
#02...FOR EXPORT
#03...FOR JE




17. FULLY-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS
27— 7T IVEK




DESCRIPTIOMN AMT.

REF.NO NOTE  PART NO.
1 119-59558 TABLE ASM. 1
2 115-71809 BOLT C 2
3 115-71908 BOLT D 2
4 WP-1102016-SC  VASHER 11X21X2 12
[ - - oS g
6 NS-6240630-SN  NUT 3/8-18 12
7 115-71403 RUBBER CUSHION 4
8 118-49379 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM. 1
9 118-49361 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM. (1)
1 SH-8082513-CF  SCREW M8 L=25 (4)
12 NM-6080600-SM  NUT M8 (4)
13 VP-0850002-SC  WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 (4)
14 119-60259 CLOTH CHUTE ASH. 1
15 119-80200 CLOTH VASTE CHUTE (1)
16 ST-6030821-0A  SCREW D=3-24 L=8 (2)
17 118-50401 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET LEVER (1)
18 119-60309 CLOTH VASTE CHUTE HOLE (1)
19 $S-8090420-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 4.0 (2)
20 118-50609 RURBER (1)
21 118-50500 SPRING ()
22 WP-0370316-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 (1)
23 ST-6030821-0A  SCREW D=3-24 L=8 (1)
24 $5-5110710-SP SCREV 11/64-40 (=7 2
25 118-46403  COOLING FAN CASE 1
26 118-50807 CASE SPONGE 1
27 118-50708 CASE PRESSER PLATE 1
28 P-0370316-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 3
29 $5-6090630-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 5
30 111-55108 DRAWER 1
31 111-55207 DRAVER SUPPORT 2
32 SK-3311500-SC  V0OD SCREW D=3.1 L=15 6
33 D8204-555-D00  OUTGOING STOPPER 1
34 #01  121-35554 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM. 1
35 121-35505 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE SUPPORT (1)
36 119-62800 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET (1)
37 119-62909 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, UPPER ()
38 $$-5090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 (3)
39 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 (3)
w01 119- ' LLOVER(BENCH) 1
41 #01  SS-5110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 2
42 #01  SK-2351600-SC _SCREW WASTE 3

Note ( ;8 )#01...FOR JE



18. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS(FOR ¥0-3904, MO-3914)
$07 % @ RA% (N0-3904, MO-3914 1))




‘i—-—— —
! REF.NO NOTE

PART NO. DESCRIPTION AMT
] 119-57750 THREAD STANDING DEVICE (ASM.) 1
| 2 ¥S-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER (1
3 3 02  B3302-704-LCB  THREAD GUIDE ASM. (2)
\ 4 #02  B3319-704-L00  THREAD GUIDE (4)
| AL UIDEARMOINT 4L
6 SM-6061610-SC  SCREV H6 L=16 (4)
| 7 111-84108 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP (H
! 8 11§-57503 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER (1)
9 B3305-704-000~A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT o))
- - = 2
11 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 (2)
12 B3309-704-0A0  THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM. (1)
13 B3311-804-000  LOVER THREAD GUIDE (1)
14 $$-7110540-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 (D
15 B3309-704-
16 B3304-704-000-A THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER (1)
17 SH-6053000-SE  SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 (1
18 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 (1
19 119-57404 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER (1)
20 111-84009 SPOOL RETAINER (4)
21 83320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN (4)
22 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHIOM (4)
23 111-83902 SPOOL REST (4)
24 #02  111-83803 SPOOL REST ARM ()
_25 - - . M)
26 NM-8050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 (4)
27 B3317-704-000  NUT C15 (2)
28 WP-1702600-S0  WASHER 17X30X2.6 (2)
29 MAO-11532000  CORD STAPLE (3)
30 “Q] -R 45
31 B3302-704-LA0  THREAD GUIDE ASH. A (2)
32 B3319-704-L00  THREAD GUIDE (4)
33 119-57602 THREAD GUIDE ARM, A (2)
34 B3321-704-LOB  SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, B (1)
3") - - =
36 NM-G0B0001-SE  NUT MG (2)
37 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 (2)
38 B3321-704-L00  SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, A (1)
39 MAD-11532000  CORD STAPLE (3)

Note ( {E3C )#01.. SPECIAL ORDER PART FOR LARGE

#02..

SPOOL THREAD STAND (FOR JE)
.NOT NECESSARY FOR LARGE SPOOL
THREAD STAND




L% B BIfR (N0-3916 A

19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS(FOR H0-3916)

37

36



REF.NC NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION AT
1 118-57859 THREAD STANDING DEVICE (ASM.) 1
2 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20
3 m02  B3302-704-LBO  SPODL REST ARM ASH. A (1)
4 ®O2 B3319-704-L00  THREAD GUIDE (3)
5 - - - 4!
6 SK-8061610-5C SCREW M6 L=16 (4)
7 111-84108 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP (1)
8 83302-704-LCB  THREAD GUIDE ASM. (0
9 B3319-704-L00  THREAD GUIDE (2)
10 119-57503 SPOOL REST ROD. UPPER (1)
11 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT (1)
12 NM-8050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 (2)
13 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 (2)
14 B3309-704-0A0  THREAD GUIDE ARN ASM. ()
[ - -
16 $S-7110540-SP  SCREV  11/64-40 L=5 (1)
17 B3309-704-000  THREAD GUIDE ARM (0
18 B3304-704-000-4 THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER (1)
19 SM-8053000-SE  SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 (1)
-6050001- S b
21 119-57404 SPOCL REST ROD, LOVER (1)
22 111-84009 SPOOL RETAINER (5)
23 B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN (5)
24 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION 5
5 - (5)
26 111-83803 SPOOL REST ARM (1)
27 ¥S-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER (5)
28 KM-6050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 (5)
29 118-57602 THREAD GUIDE ARM, A (1
30 _B3317-704-000  NUT (15 : 2)
31 WP-1702600-S0  WASHER 17X30X2.6 (2)
32 ¥S-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER (1)
33 B3321-704-L00  SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, A (1)
34 SM-4061201-SE  SCREV M6 L=12 (1)
i - - - (1)
36 MAO-11532000  CORD STAPLE (3)
37 mol  119-58154 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. 1
38 B3302-704-LBB  THREAD GUIDE ASM. B (0
3¢ 83319-704-L00 _THREAD GUIDE (1)
40 -704-1.00- GOINT (2)
41 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 (2)
42 B3302-704-LAO  THREAD GUIDE ASH. A (2)
43 B3319-704-L00  THREAD GUIDE (4)
44 111-83803 SPOOL REST ARM (0
45 -5
46 B3321-704-L0B  SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, B ()
47 SM-4061201-SE  SCREV M6 L=12 (1)
48 NM-6080001-SE  NUT M6 (1)
49 SK-3382001-SE  SCREV D=3.8 L=20 (1)
50 MAO-11532000  CORD STAPLE (3)

Note ( tE& )#01..

#02. .

-NOT NECESSARY FOR LARGE SPOOL

.SPECTAL ORDER PART FOR LARGE

SPOOL THREAD STAND (FOR JE)
THREAD STAND

JUK| CORPORATION

HEAD OFFICE BU
8-2-1 KOKURYQ-CHO. 12
CHOFU-CITY  TOKYO 182 JAPAN SH:




20. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS
e 531 1 S8 o B £

7
J SN
ey 8d
4 ‘\
! <
|7
5 6
\\\\‘Q\ Qb N -
N \ ‘i“\h] \<
w12 N -13 17 \
X Y A\

\ \ \ \\

N .




REF.HQ NOTE - PART NO. DESCRIPTIO i AMT
1 B1515-804~000~A PRESSER SPRING 1
2 #01 $5-8080322-TP SCREV 1/8-44 L=3.2 1
3 #04  SS-8080322-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.2 2
4 B9112-804-000 SPANNER 1
5 #05  RB2519-804-000 IPPER LOGPER 1
6 #02 B2519-814-000 UPPER LOOPER. 1
7 115-44756 UPPER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM ASM. 1
8 SS-6080410-SP SCREV 1/8-44 L=4 (1
9 #03 118-98103 PRESSER FOOT AUXILIARY PLATE 1

10 #03  SS-4080620-TP SCREY 1/8-44 L=6 1

11 B2521-804-000 LOVER LOOPER 1

12 118-47605 LOVWER KNIFE 1

13 119-92005 LOVER KNIFE 1
14 119-96907 LOWER KNIFE GAUGE 1
15 - - 1
16 118-34405 LOWER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM 1
17 119-64509 CERAMIC LOWER KNIFE 1

Note ( & )#01...FOR M0-3904
#02...FOR M0-3914
#03...FOR M0-3904,M0-3914
#04.. FOR M0-3914,MH0-3916
#05. . FOR M0-3904,M0-3916
Aef .No. Usage R #
1 For light-weight materials r!ﬂﬁ
2~4 For needle set #HLEHA
5~10, 12, 13 For adjustment type BEXA
11,17 For wide width GEH

SINESS OFFICE
3-3 KABUKI-CHO
NJUKU-KU TOKYO 160. JAPAN

PHONE 03(3205)1188. 1189, 1190
FAX 03(3203)8260. (32059131

TELEX J22967 232-2301

1993. 4 Printed in Japan.






